‘--1 NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
I Planning Division

STAFF REPORT
4230 Wall Lane — (Davis) Partial Vacation, Resolution No. 2017-R-06 (VAC-17-004)

Vacating a portion of platted rear 20-foot maintenance easement.

To: Jonathan R. Lewis, ICMA-CM, City Manager

Thru: Scott Williams, Neighborhood Development Services Director
Thru: Michele Norton, AICP, Planning Manager

From: Sherry A. Willette-Grondin, Zoning Coordinator

Date: February 16, 2017

. GENERAL INFORMATION

Project: Petition No. VAC-17-004, Resolution No. 2017-R-06, 4230 Wall Lane (Davis)
Partial Vacation of the platted 20-foot rear maintenance easement.

Request: Approve Resolution No. 2017-R-06, Petition No. VAC-17-004, the request of
Clifton R. Davis and Anna L. Davis to vacate a portion of the platted 20-foot
rear maintenance easement to allow for a newly constructed in-ground
swimming pool and deck to remain.

Applicant: Clifton R. Davis and Anna L. Davis (Exhibit A-1, A-2 Affidavit(s))
Owner(s): Clifton R. and Anna L. Davis (Exhibit A-3, Warranty Deed)
Location: The subject property is located at 4230 Wall Lane, North Port, Florida (Lot 45,

Block 267, First Addition to Port Charlotte Subdivision) (PID # 0990026745)
(Section 27, Township 39S, Range 21 East).

Property Size: The subject property contains approximately + .230 acres. The site contains
208 square feet.

Il. BACKGROUND

On September 26, 2016, Tropical Pools on behalf of the property owners Clifton R. Davis
and Anna L. Davis applied for and were issued a building permit (Permit number 16-6078)
to construct an in-ground swimming pool and deck. The permit was reviewed by the
Building Division and the permit was approved. The survey submitted with the permit
application showed the placement of the pool encroached 5.2-feet into the 20-foot
maintenance easement and a setback of 14.8-feet from the rear property line
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Petition No.VAC-17-004 4230 Wall Lane, Partial VVacation of 20-foot maintenance easement

(Attachment 1). Included with the permit submission was an application for a relocation
of easement signed by the property owners and dated, July 20, 2016. The application for
relocation of easement was not submitted to, or reviewed by the Planning Division
(Attachment 2).

On November 15, 2016, Tropical Pools on behalf of the property owners submitted to the
Building Division a separate permit for a pool cage on an existing deck (Permit number 16-
7114). Through the review process, it was found that the pool cage would encroach 5.2-
feet into the 20-foot rear maintenance easement and the permit for the pool cage was
not approved.

On or about November 29, 2016, the property owners Mr. and Mrs. Davis had contacted
staff in the Planning Division to research the matter regarding the pool and deck
encroaching 5.2-feet into the 20-foot maintenance easement; and not meeting the
minimum 20-foot setback as required for accessory structures located on waterfront
properties.

As a result of the investigation, planning staff provided to the property owners the
following three options in an e-mail dated November 29, 2016, (Attachment 3).

On December 16, 2016, Neighborhood Development Services Planning staff and the
Building Official held a meeting with the property owners Clifton and Anna Davis to
discuss the pool and deck encroachment and setback issue. The owner of Tropical Pools
was present by telephone. The purpose of the meeting was to clear up any confusion Mr.
& Mrs. Davis had concerning the options available to them. Representatives from Tropical
Pools had told the property owners that they spoke to City representatives and a
relocation of easement was all that was needed and they only needed to pay $100.

Planning staff did not at any time offer to the pool company the relocation of the 20-foot
rear maintenance easement as a solution, nor was the option to relocate the easement
provided to the property owner as an alternative. A relocation of the 20-foot rear
maintenance easement would not resolve the encroachment or the setback issue as it
does not meet the requirements for a relocation of easement as defined in Chapter 53,
Section 53-267 of the Unified Land Development Code.

Mr. and Mrs. Davis, after considering the options as provided in the e-mail, and again at
the joint meeting, chose Option #3, to apply for a partial vacation of easement and
variance.

On January 9, 2017, the property owners did make application to the City of North Port
Neighborhood Development Services Planning Division for a partial vacation of easement
as pursuant to the provisions of Florida Statutes Chapter 177 and the Unified Land
Development Code Chapter 53, Section 53-267D. (Attachment 4). A narrative provided by
the property owners was included with the application submission (Attachment 5).
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Petition No.VAC-17-004 4230 Wall Lane, Partial VVacation of 20-foot maintenance easement

A request for a variance to allow for an existing concrete swimming pool, and deck to
maintain a 14.8-foot rear setback where a 20-foot rear setback is required was heard
before the Zoning Board of Appeals at their regularly scheduled meeting of February 10,
2017. The Board voted to 3-2 in favor of granting the variance.

In order for the pool and deck to remain, it is necessary that both the variance and the
partial vacation of easement of the rear 20-foot maintenance easement is granted.

The Neighborhood Development Services, Planning Division did notify all affected utilities
on January 12, 2017, of the request for a partial vacation of the rear 20-foot maintenance
easement located on lot 45. Through written response, staff received approvals from all
of the affected utility agencies. (Attachment 6).

Based on the responses received from the affected utilities, the request to partially vacate
the rear 20-foot maintenance easement meets the following:

It is a vacation of a public easement.
The easement is not needed to provide City service to any property.

No public utilities or City facilities are located or planned to be located in the area.

A w N

the easement is not necessary to any logical extension of public utility service,
sanitary sewer service, drainage or other City services to any property in the future
or an alternate and equally acceptable easement of such extension has been
dedicated to the City.
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Petition No.VAC-17-004 4230 Wall Lane, Partial VVacation of 20-foot maintenance easement

Based on staff’s evaluation and stated findings, staff is recommending approval of
Resolution No. 2017-R-06, Petition No. VAC-17-004, the request of Clifton R. Davis and
Anna L. Davis to vacate a portion of the rear 20-foot maintenance easement located on lot
45, Block 267, First Addition to Port Charlotte Subdivision to allow for a newly constructed
in-ground swimming pool and deck to remain (Attachment 7).

PLANNING & ZONING ADVISORY BOARD RECOMMENDATION

The Planning and Zoning Advisory Board (PZAB) at their regularly scheduled meeting of
February 16, 2017, recommended that the City Commission approve Resolution No. 2017-
R-06, Petition No. VAC-17-004, the request of Clifton R. Davis and Anna L. Davis to vacate
a portion of the platted 20-foot rear maintenance easement to allow for a newly
constructed in-ground swimming pool and deck to remain with a unanimous 7-0 vote.

The Planning & Zoning Advisory Board made the following findings of fact:

(1) A permit for the subject pool and pool cage was issued;

(2) The Planning and Zoning Advisory Board does not find that Mr. and Mrs. Davis are at
fault or responsible for any errors in permitting or construction;

(3) The financial damages to the Davises, should the Commission attempt to reverse
course and demand a remedy, would be onerous financially;

(4) The Planning & Zoning Board unanimously stated on the record they were not happy
about the situation, however, in order to provide relief to the applicants, Mr. and Mrs.
Clifton R. Davis, the Planning & Zoning Advisory Board recommends approval of
Resolution No. 2017-R-06, Petition No. VAC-17-004.

ALTERNATIVES

1. Deny the request. If the request for the partial vacation of easement is denied, the
property owner will at their own expense be required to either remove the pool
and deck or reduce the size of the pool and deck so it no longer encroaches into
the 20-foot rear maintenance easement.

SITE INFORMATION

Land Use

Adopted Future Land Use Map Designation:
Adopted Zoning Map Designation:

Existing Land Use(s):

Surrounding Land Uses:
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17-004 4230 Wall Lane, Partial VVacation of 20-foot maintenance easement

Direction Existing Land Uses Future Land Use Map Zoning Map
Designation Designation
North Residential Low Density Residential RSF-2
South Residential/Neighborhood Low Density
. . . . . RSF-2/NC-LI
Commercial Low Intensity Residential/Commercial
West Residential Low Density Residential RSF-2
East . . . . .
Residential Low Density Residential RSF-2

Services and Facilities

Potable Water

Sanitary Sewer or Septic:

Flood Zone:

Fiscal Impact

or Well: Well

Septic system

Flood Zone “AE” Community Map #120279, Panel #12115C0387F

I:I Not Applicable

No Impact

I:I Fiscal Impact Confirmed

IV. REVIEW PROCESS

The City Attorney has reviewed and approved Resolution No. 2017-R-06 as to form and
correctness.

V. PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice of Intent was published according to the provisions of Florida Statutes, Chapter
177, for two weeks consecutively on January 16 and January 23, 2017 (Attachment 8).

VI. PUBLICH

EARING SCHEDULE

Planning and Zoning Advisory Board

Public Hearing

City Commission

Public Hearing

February 16, 2017

9:00 AM or as soon thereafter

March 7, 2017

10:00 AM or as soon thereafter
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Exhibit A-1
AFFIDAVIT

5 &
| (the undersigned), [/ Z/' = 7Z/t/ 7\'/)!! A being first duly sworn, depose and say that |
am the owner, attorney, attorney-in-fact, agent, lessee or representative of the owner(s) of the property described and which is
the subject matter of the proposed hearing; that all answers to the questions in this application, and all sketches, data and other
supplementary matter attached to and made a part of the application are honest and true to the best of my (our) knowledge and
belief. | understand this application must be complete and accurate before the hearing can be advertised, and that | am
authorized to sign the application by the owner or owners. | (we) authorize City staff to visit the site as necessary for proper
review of this petition. If there are any special conditions such as locked gates, restricted hours, guard dogs, etc., please provide
the name and telephone number of the individual who can allow access.

Sworn and subscribed before me this 0 é day of ;'C{;Y)'L}QY té{ ,20 / ;Z R

=l T ) D B T
()// ,f{,{/{{fg_ 7 B! ,/{V/éz/gd'_/a g LIE TN K- /)A VLS
Sig 4ture of Applicant or Authorized Agent Print Name and Title

STATE OF :;"Z/)f’/’ O/@, . COUNTYOF S&V& <D 2&
,20 |7 by

The fo goir%s_tr_ument ackg\:;dged by me this __( zé day of :_ET?L)EP_ )"‘n\/j\
> b —
/E? jva 017 ‘iﬁ ! V )S who is personally known to me or has produced
V . g
% BZ - as identification, and who
Notary Publlc, State of Fiorida

did not take an oath.
Commlssion# FF 952641

e A
/{@ature- Notary Public My com. oxplres Jan. 21. 2020

.

s (Plgce Votary geaARAIGEE,
Y\ :

AFFIDAVIT
AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT/APPLICANT

I (we), , property owner(s),

hereby authorize to act as Agent/Applicant on our behalf

to apply for this petition on the property described as (legal description)

Signature of Owner Date

STATE OF p COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by me this day of ,20 , by

who is personally known to me or has produced

as identification, and who did

not take an oath. (Place Notary Seal Below)

Signature - Notary Public
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Exhibit A-2
AFFIDAVIT

| (the undersigned), /4 ANN L. \D AVLS being first duly sworn, depose and say that |
am the owner, attorney, attorney-in-fact, agent, lessee or representative of the owner(s) of the property described and which is
the subject matter of the proposed hearing; that all answers to the questions in this application, and all sketches, data and other
supplementary matter attached to and made a part of the application are honest and true to the best of my (our) knowledge and
belief. | understand this application must be complete and accurate before the hearing can be advertised, and that | am
authorized to sign the application by the owner or owners. | (we) authorize City staff to visit the site as necessary for proper
review of this petition. If there are any special conditions such as locked gates, restricted hours, guard dogs, etc., please provide
the name and telephone number of the individual who can allow access.

Sworn and subscribed before me this O é day of ‘:Eh Uy Lé ,20 j ; ,
4 ' _ ; _
Q/)ﬂ/ﬂﬁ {7{ . j@ Ao~ ﬂ(‘} NANE L B ANV S
Signature of Applicant or Authorized Agent Print Name and-Jitle
STATE OF %{SW O/?J . countvor_ SRIVACH LK
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by me this {/ 2é day of ‘X;Yn)éhg ,20 ’/} , by
nna nl | Vi<, : who is personally known to me or has produced

@ C, as identification, and who
dydid not take an oath.

RADA MILICEVIC
ﬁ ?ff te of Florida
3 GummlssloM FF 952641

b/sﬁature - Notary Public My comm. expites Jan. 21, 2020
AFFIDAVIT
AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT/APPLICANT
| (we), , property owner(s),
hereby authorize to act as Agent/Applicant on our behalf

to apply for this petition on the property described as (legal description)

Signature of Owner Date

STATE OF ‘ ,  COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by me this day of ,20 , by

who is personally known to me or has produced

as identification, and who did

not take an oath. . (Place Notary Seal Below)

Signature - Notary Public
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Exhibit A-3
PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO: oo
Missty Blaine, an employee of e ¥ é’éfelo%%”épf 2 PG(S)
BURNT STORE TITLE & ESCROW, LLC July 27, 2016 12,0807 °T
150 LAISHLEY COURT, SUITE 122 CLERK O THE CaRiw EL

PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950

il # 1604832 i

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Executed this Q @ day of July, 2016, by Frank Kuchar and Florence Kuchar, by Frank Kuchar as
Attorney in Fact, husband and wife, whose post office address is: 5226 Palena Blvd., North Port, Florida
34287 hereinafter called the grantor, to

Clifton R. Davis and Anna L. Davis, hereinafter called the grantee, whose post office address is: 4230 Wall
Lane, North Port, Florida 34287

(Wherever used herein the terms "grantor" and "grantee" shall include singular and plural, heirs, legal
representatives, and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations, wherever the context
so admits or requires.)

Witnesseth, That the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of $10.00 and/or other valuable
consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises,
releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee, all that certain land situate in County of Sarasota ,State of
Florida, to-wit:

Lot 45, Block 267, First Addition to Port Charlotte Subdivision, according to the map or plat thereof, as
recorded in Plat Book 11, Page(s) 29, 29A-29M, inclusive, of the Public Records of Sarasota County,
Florida.

Parcel ID Number: 0990026745

Subject to easements, restrictions, reservations, and limitations of record, if any.
Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee
simple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby
fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomever,
and that said land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2015.
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In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above
written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

T )
Pt = S A2 v AR LAl (Seal)
/ “ rank Kuchar
Witness Printed Name _ £ 4, /os /,3 O/»&//[/f Address: 5226 Palena Blvd., North Port, Florida 34287

l p } A;J (E)\a A \fgciww L("?Zoééc« vé; \7}144:,1«{% bz aiSeal)

T \ s : Florence Kuchar, by Frank Kugchar as Attorney in
Witness Printed Name k%%);)ju @\\O \\/"(_, Fact &< 4’?;2 t. ;ru:}' ,L;.. /a&%

Address: 5226 Palena Blvd., North Port, Florida 34287

STATEOF S A e
COUNTY OF __ e Sobe

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, this Q day of July, 2016, by
Frank Kuchar and Florence Kuchar, by Fr. Kuchar as Atfo(rney in Fact, husband and wife, who was
personally known to me or who has produced ( DA \ (O 4 as identification.

M/MU@(Q@L

o SLAINE Notary P llc

o e ':, u.olid Si:te of Florida d\/\/\ ’%\
__mmission # FF 942394 Print Name: ({\ N N pNL

=

-“é’: My Comm., Expires Dec 9, 2019 |

2 o
URGERGNS rough National Notary As<n ..
S vww _ My Commission 1 q 2_\ C
\ -~ - (©) \ l

Expires:

(Notary Seal)
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NG UNDERGROUND INSTALLATIONS OR IMPROVEMENTS HAVE BEEN LOCATED EXCEPT AS NOTED. CHARLOTTE SUBDIVISION

BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE RECORD PLAT OF FIRST ADDITION TO PORT ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED N

CHARLOTIE SUBDMSION, THE CENTERLINE OF WALL LANE, SEING N. 62°38°19" W, PLAT BOOK 11, PAGES 29, 29A THROUGH 29J, OF

SYMBOL CHARACTERS AND OR POSITIONS MAY NOT BE DEFICTED TO SCALE FOR THE FUBLIC RECORDS OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

CLARIFICATION PURPOSES. CITY OF NORTH PORT, FLORIDA
Ef”ggnﬁ%gv%ﬁ ?goﬁ‘?gTﬁ&ﬁffﬁ?ﬁg}fﬁ’}};ﬁ&’5 D CERTIFIED TO: THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE “STANDARDS
. CLIFTON R. DAVIS AND ANNA L. DAVIS OF PRACTICE FOR SURVEYS" SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BOARD OF
gﬁé;ﬁ_ggfyrggcmﬁ E{sz\f—ﬁfﬁcmﬁryﬁc{’:’o"/— rcTJHE SURVEYOR PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS & MAPPERS IN CHAPTER 5417, FLORIDA
LAIM. ERTIFICATION 7O THIRD ADMINISTRATIVE LODE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 472.027, FLORIDA ]
|| PARTIES IN FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. NO PERSON OTHER STATUTES, AND IS NOT INTENDED TO MEET ANY OTHER MUMICIAL OR |}
|| THAN THOSE LISTED SHOULD RELY ON THIS SURVEY. NATIONAL STANDARG OR REQUIREMENT UNLESS NOTED. .

STRAYER SURVEYING & MAPPING, INC.
REVISION: CENSEE@ BUSINESS NO. 6639

wn‘ 742 .?hamroc{c Boulevard % U/'E‘L
EST. e/ 1987 venice, FIORd0 ozss DATE OF FIELD SURVEY: B. GRECORY RIETH
J (941) - 08/10/2016 FLORIDA SURVEYOR & MAPPER REG'N #5228
: Fe (9(4 21)6 e FIELD BOOK: 697  PAGE: 05 "NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISE
ax (9 - - AL U JGNA ORIGINAL D SEAL
: | CHECKED BY: 5.G.R. DRAWN BY: M.S.P. OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER."
SURVEYING & MAPPING, INC, www.strayersurveying.com FILE #: 16—-07-82 COPRGHTED waTERse. @) 2016 ||
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CITY OF NORTH PORT

Neighborhood Development Services
Planning Division
Planninginfo@cityofnorthport.com

Relocation of Easement Packet

The following items are to be included in the submission:

Relocation of Easement Application
E/Afﬁdavit(s)
elocation of Easement Checklist
Relocation of Easement Fee Sheet

*Note™
Please be advised that each application is considered a separate petition and will be reviewed
as such. Packets will not be processed if incomplete or missing requested information.

If there is more than one property owner of the subject property, all owners must complete an
affidavit.


swillette
Typewritten Text
Attachment 2


CITY OF NORTH PORT
Relocation of Easement
Fee Sheet

Property Location (Address): 4236 ALl (AuE f, )\)o(a/w (Q)(?_T, F@ 34Y2g 7

PO #:__ DG 02— (o 74(

Relocation of Easement Calculation

City Fee $100 B

Surveyor Review Fee (to be assessed after review)

TOTAL

-All fees should be made payable to the City of North Port. Fees must be paid prior to the processing of the
submittal.

-Applicant agrees to pay surveyor review fee before the release of documentation from the City for
approval.

~Applicant is responsible for all recording fees charged by Sarasota County.

Please contact Planning Staff if you have any questions, 941.429.7156



C | TY OF NORTH PORT DATE RECEIVED — DATE STAMP

Neighborhood Development Services
Planning Division
4970 City Hall Boulevard
North Port, FL 34286-4100
www.cityofnorthport.com
Phone (941) 429-7156

RELOCATION OF EASEMENT APPLICATION

Upon making any application to the City for any reason, the applicant agrees to comply with all the requirements of the Unified
Land Development Code and further agrees to allow authorized city staff and personnel to enter and inspect the property during
normal business hours

Date Application Received: Accepted by: Project No: -

Above to Be Completed by Planning Staff P.P.

Project Name: FD Aavy s

. —
Name of Applicant: CL\FTT:)M (R Lf)f\q.s

Name of Corporation/LLC (If Applicable):

Street Address: 4 236 DAL LARE

City: A Do T+ rDD T State: FL . Zip Code: .3 /2.8 7

Phone: §/6 - 2/3- 6519 FAX No. email CUFEANNA 2 @ qmai] . Cam
Name of Property Owner: (if different from the applicant above) 5;;’ rrt/ 4

Street Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Phone: FAX No. E-mail:

Property Description: (Please list additional PID’s on a separate sheet of paper) (Information can be found at http.//www.sc-
pa.com/testsearch/)

Parcel 1.D. No(s): 12332@%@245____-_mé__
Legal: Lot(s): 4/ (/ Block: %7 Addition: / il 72 P 1( [%gé%ﬁarcel:

Subdivision: l%j / Adk]f)m SM{‘D 0)
Section: 9‘7 Township: 345 Range: 9‘[ E/ Acreage: [(9 {, boy %ﬁ 'ée__-c—l_—
Street Address: QQS?' & W@/( Z_Mr

L2
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AFFIDAVIT
| (the undersigned), ( / fﬁﬂ f _DIL ‘/l 5 being first duly sworn, depase and say that |

am the owner, attorney, attorney-in-fact, agent, lessee or representative of the owner(s) of the property described and which is
the subject matter of the proposed hearing; that all answers to the questions in this application, and all sketches, data and other
supplementary matter attached to and made a part of the application are honest and true to the best of my (our) knowledge and
belief. | understand this application must be complete and accurate before the hearing can be advertised, and that | am
authorized to sign the application by the owner or owners. | (we) authorize City staff to visit the site as necessary for proper
review of this petition. If there are any special conditions such as locked gates, restricted hours, guard dogs, etc., please provide
the name and telephone number of the individual who can allow access.

Sworn and subscribed before me this_ <2d) day of —ye ( ) ,20 Z ‘rcz ;
. /(&mw ALzl R Davis
ure of Applicant or Authorized Agent Print Name and Title
STATE OF F , COUNTYOF __ S A2 A4S0 7
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by me this_ 2 & day of =l a1 ,20 / L

(i Lton E Dauvi'S —_ who'is personally kr@% produced

as identification, and who

pRY B
\\0",----,'5' %, " RALPH DICAR RLO
(Place Notary Seal Below § * ¢ COMMISSION # EE 852112
oS XPIRES: February 8, 2017
OF FL

Bonded Thry Budge! Notary Services

Slgna[ture Nota(y public.

AFFIDAVIT
AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT/APPLICANT

| (we), C [e #& 1 /? DA V/ S , property owner(s),

hereby authorize /Z Qzﬁz@ [ Z-?z;z[ S ﬂ %Zﬂ( 0‘7& <W %” / j to act as Agent/Applicant on our behalf

to apply for this petition on the property described as (legal description) ¢9’3& /})4‘ /! Zﬁ M‘f 7‘{ /%'Q 7
FC >$3¥% ’_7

oot el Do

Slgnature of Owner Date
STATEOF. ¥ (. . countvor,. Sarag PG
The foregoing instrumentﬁs acknowledged by me this 2 2 day of % (4 &f] , 20 [ (p , by
C 1ot m

DA' v ! S ,._.whm':rpeTsTc‘)ﬁéwm to me or hasproduced
-wal/%ﬂcation, and who did
w (Place Notary Seal Below)
% —2 M /\Q/ M SN0, RALPHDICARLO

« MY COMMISSION f EE 852112
%@. '-

" EXPIRES: February 8, 2017
arece”  Bonded They fudget Notary Services

Signature - Nétary Publi¢’



Purpose of Application: Please briefly state what the intended use of the property will be or why you are making this application
(e.g. general project description).

QMI‘M :J\t‘.-—) A (?oo |- a\L‘ /‘é? '-\/

Easement in use? Yes: No: /

Zoning District: (e.g/ RSF,RTF, RMF, AG, ILW, CG, OPI, PCD): ES F

Existing land use ( e-@ommercial structure, vacant): f]év M Sr’)

11. Easements to be Relocated

Lot: Lot Number

Type: TR = Total Relocate, PR = Partial Relocate

Construction: Please identify if the encroachment is the result of new construction (new) or a pre-existing condition
(existing). If the encroachment is the result of a pre-existing condition, please provide the actual/estimated date of
construction of the improvements.

Relocate Type Construction Date Item(s) Encroaching into Easement Area
Lot # |-Side=Right Toqri 2| AIE0/ t2d Dece 4 Co oy
[ [Sdo—tet G5 LI
Lot # | Side —Right
Side — Left
Lot # | Side — Right
Side — Left

*All of the information provided on this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

a,@%p/ém )-22 -l

&Signature of Applicant Date

Y seze0/ DA 729

Print Applicant Name

Page 2 of 2



Attachment 3

From: Sherry Willette

To: "cliffanna2@gmail.com"

Cc: Michele Norton; Scott Williams

Subject: Pool encroachment in the 20-foot maintenance easement located at 4230 Wall Lane
Date: Tuesday, November 29, 2016 4:49:00 PM

Attachments: VAR Complete Packet.pdf

PLV Complete Packet.pdf

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Davis,

In researching the issue of the pool recently constructed at 4230 Wall Lane and
encroaching 5.2’ into the 20-maintenance easement, the following options to provide a
remedy are listed below:

Option #1- Decrease the size of the pool to meet the 20-foot rear setback and not
encroach into the easement.

Option #2 - Apply for an occupation of easement and a variance.

a. Insection 37-21.D. of our Unified Land Development Code, an occupation
of easement may be allowed under certain conditions. However, if the
occupation of easement is granted, the objects occupying the easement are
placed at the risk of the resident and may at any time be requested by the
City for removal and the cost would be borne by the property owner. If the
City removes the object, the resident will be issued an invoice for the cost
of the removal. If the City damages the object in the course of maintenance,
the cost of replacement, is the sole responsibility of the owner or resident.
If the property owner decided to sell the property, the title would be
clouded. There is no cost for an occupation of easement and no guarantee
of approval. However if approved, the pool would be allowed to remain at
the risk of the property owner and is subject to risks as described above.

b. Application for variance from the minimum setback of 20-feet. There is an
application fee of $525.00. I have attached a copy of the application for a
variance. There are additional costs for legal advertisements and there is
no guarantee the variance would be approved. The variance would be
presented to the Zoning Board of Appeals for their decision to grant or not
grant the variance.

Option #3 - Apply for a partial vacation of easement and a variance.

a. Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 177 of the Florida Statutes and
Section 53-267D. of the Unified Land Development Code which states,
“platted easement shall be vacated in accordance with F.S. ch. 177”. The
request for partial vacation of easement will be considered by first
applying to the City for a request for partial vacation of easement. I have


mailto:cliffanna2@gmail.com
mailto:mnorton@cityofnorthport.com
mailto:swilliams@cityofnorthport.com

CITY OF NORTH PORT

Neighborhood Development Services
Planning Division
Planninginfo@cityofnorthport.com

Variance Packet

The following items are to be included in the submission:

Variance Application

Affidavit(s)

Variance Checklist

Variance Fee Sheet

Billable Fee Payment Agreement

*Note*
Please be advised that each application is considered a separate petition and will be reviewed
as such. Packets will not be processed if incomplete or missing requested information.

If there is more than one property owner of the subject property, all owners must complete an
affidavit.

There are additional costs included with this application. Fees for legal advertisements and
adjacent property owner notifications will be billed to the applicant at actual cost. These costs
shall be paid in full before any development orders/orders of approval are issued.





CITY OF NORTH PORT DATE RECEIVED - DATE STAMP

Neighborhood Development Services
Planning Division
4970 City Hall Boulevard
North Port, FL 34286-4100
www.cityofnorthport.com
Phone (941) 429-7156

VARIANCE APPLICATION

Upon making any application to the City for any reason, the applicant agrees to comply with all the requirements of the Unified
Land Development Code and further agrees to allow authorized city staff and personnel to enter and inspect the property during
normal business hours

Date Application Received: Accepted by: Project No: - -

Above to Be Completed by Planning Staff P.P.

Type of Variance (Please select one)

Commercial Residential Landscape Subdivision

Project Name:

Name of Applicant:

Name of Corporation/LLC (if Applicable):

Street Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Phone: FAX No. E-mail:

Name of Property Owner: (if different from the applicant above)

Street Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Phone: FAX No. E-mail:

Name of Architect: (if Applicable)

Street Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Phone: FAX No. E-mail:

Name of Engineer: (Iif Applicable)

Street Address:
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City: State: Zip Code:

Phone: FAX No. E-mail:

Name of Attorney: (if Applicable)

Street Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Phone: FAX No. E-mail:

Name of Surveyor: (If Applicable)

Street Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Phone: FAX No. E-mail:

Name of Contractor: (If Applicable)

Street Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Phone: FAX No. E-mail:

Property Description: (Please list additional PID’s on a separate sheet of paper) (Information can be found at http://www.sc-pa.com/testsearch/)

Parcell.D.NoOGs):1.__ - - 2 -
Legal: Lot(s): Block: Addition: Tract or Parcel:
Subdivision:

Section: Township: Range: Acreage:

Street Address:

Purpose of Application: Please briefly state what the intended use of the property will be or why you are making this application
(e.g. general project description).

Has this property undergone previous City development review and approval?

No: Yes: If yes, when? (Month/Date/Year)
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Existing land use (e.g., house, commercial structure, vacant):

Surrounding existing land uses/zoning of adjacent properties:
North:

South:

East:

West:

Adopted Future Land Use Map Designation:

Adopted Zoning Map Designation:

TRAFFIC:
List the Roadways immediately serving the site:

Nearest: Traffic Control Light: (feet) Stop Sign: (feet)
FIRE & RESCUE:
Nearest: Fire Hydrant: (feet)

UTILITIES:
How will Potable Water service be provided? Please contact North Port Utilities (941) 240-8000.
Private Well (Submit a letter or application from the Sarasota County Department of Health.)

North Port Utilities (Please provide a letter from the service provider stating that the proposed development is within their service
area and that they have adequate capacity to serve the proposed development.)

How will Sanitary Sewer service be provided? Please contact North Port Utilities (941) 240-8000.

Private Septic System (If property is located in the Conservation Restricted Overlay Zone a class 1 aerobic water treatment system is
required for single family home sites. Submit a letter or application the Sarasota County Department of Health.)

North Port Utilities (Please provide a letter from the service provider stating that the proposed development is within their service
area and that they have adequate capacity to serve the proposed development.)

STORMWATER: Please contact the City Stormwater Manager/Environmentalist at (941) 240-8321.
(Flood Information can be found at http.//www.cityofnorthport.com Search: Flood Update)

Is the application site in a FEMA Hazardous Flood Zone? No: Yes:
If yes, what zone?

Is the application site in the Conservation Restricted Zone? No: Yes:
If yes, what zone?

Is the application site in the Big Slough Watershed Flood Zone? No: Yes:
If yes, what is the 100-year 1-day flood elevation? ft. NGVD
Does the application site contain wetlands? Yes No If yes, existing wetland acres:
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Has the Departmental of Environmental Protection been notified of wetlands? Yes No

Is the property located in the Myakka River Protection Zone? No: Yes:

Is the property adjacent to the Myakka River jurisdictional wetlands? No: Yes:

(If yes, please provide acreage and map of the area and schedule a meeting with City Stormwater Manager/Environmentalist.)

ENVIRONMENTAL:

Are there any known Historical or Archaeological sites on the property?
(If unsure, please contact Sarasota County — Division of Historical Resources, (941) 316-1115.)

No: Yes: Please describe:

Has an Environmental Assessment Report/Review been prepared for this property?
No Yes Date survey was conducted:

Does the property contain gopher tortoise burrows, scrub jay habit, or any plant or animal species listed as “rare”,
“threatened”, “endangered”, or “species of special concern” by State and /or Federal agencies? If yes, the applicant will be
required to produce documents on how listed species or habitats will be protected or managed at the Site Development
stage.

No: Yes: Please indicate which ones:

*All of the information provided on this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of Applicant Date

Print Applicant Name
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AFFIDAVIT

| (the undersigned), being first duly sworn, depose and say that |
am the owner, attorney, attorney-in-fact, agent, lessee or representative of the owner(s) of the property described and which is
the subject matter of the proposed hearing; that all answers to the questions in this application, and all sketches, data and other
supplementary matter attached to and made a part of the application are honest and true to the best of my (our) knowledge and
belief. | understand this application must be complete and accurate before the hearing can be advertised, and that | am
authorized to sign the application by the owner or owners. | (we) authorize City staff to visit the site as necessary for proper
review of this petition. If there are any special conditions such as locked gates, restricted hours, guard dogs, etc., please provide
the name and telephone number of the individual who can allow access.

Sworn and subscribed before me this day of ,20 ,
Signature of Applicant or Authorized Agent Print Name and Title

STATE OF , COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by me this day of ,20 , by

who is personally known to me or has produced

as identification, and who

did/did not take an oath.

(Place Notary Seal Below)

Signature - Notary Public

AFFIDAVIT
AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT/APPLICANT

I (we), , property owner(s),

hereby authorize to act as Agent/Applicant on our behalf

to apply for this petition on the property described as (legal description)

Signature of Owner Date

STATE OF , COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by me this day of ,20 , by

who is personally known to me or has produced

as identification, and who did

not take an oath. (Place Notary Seal Below)

Signature - Notary Public





Checklist of Required Submittal Items:
VARIANCE

[ ] Exhibit A: Project narrative

Before any variance shall be approved, the Zoning Board of Appeals shall determine that the granting of the variance
will not adversely affect the public interest, health, safety and general welfare; and that the specific requirements are
met.

1. That there are exceptional or extraordinary conditions or circumstances that are inherent to the property in
question and that do not apply generally to the other nearby properties in the same zoning district.

2. That the exceptional or extraordinary conditions or circumstances are not the result of actions of the applicant
taken subsequent to the adoption of this chapter (Any action taken by an applicant pursuant to lawfully adopted
regulations preceding this chapter will not be considered self-created.)

3. That such variance is the minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable use of the land, building or
structure.

4. That the granting of the variance will not be injurious to the neighborhood or otherwise detrimental to the
public welfare.

5. That the condition or situation of the specific piece of property, or the intended use of said property, for which
the variance is sought is not of so general or recurrent a nature as to make it more reasonable and practical to
amend these zoning regulations.

Or

Before any variance use shall be approved, the Planning Board and City Commission shall determine that the granting
of the variance use will not adversely affect the public interest, health, safety and general welfare; and that the specific
requirements are met.

1. Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land, structure or required subdivision
improvements involved and which are not applicable to other lands, structures, or required subdivision
improvements.

2. Aliteral interpretation of the provisions of this chapter would deprive the applicant of rights commonly enjoyed

by other properties with similar conditions.

The special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the applicant.

4. That granting of the variance will not confer on the applicant any special privilege that is denied by this chapter
to other lands, structures or required subdivision improvements under similar conditions. No pre-existing
conditions on the neighboring lands which are contrary to this chapter shall be considered grounds for the
issuance of the variance.

w

Or

Sign Variance

The Zoning Board of Appeals may grant a variance for signs to exceed the setback, placement and projection from a
building restrictions, provided that a person files an application for a variance pursuant to and in accordance with Sec. 1-
28(G), (H), (1) of the Unified Land Development Code, subject to any conditions and safeguards that the Zoning Board of
Appeals deems in the best interests and for the protection of adjoining private property and/or the public interest.

A. Auxiliary, exempt, flag, freestanding, off-site, wall signs. The Zoning Board of Appeals shall not grant a variance to the
permitted number, maximum height or maximum sign area.

B. lllumination. The Zoning Board of Appeals shall not grant a variance to any sign illumination regulations.





|:| Exhibit B: Boundary survey (A legal description and boundary survey signed and sealed by a registered land surveyor in the State of
Florida.)

[ ] Exhibit C- Title Assurance/ Current Deed

D Exhibit D- Articles of Corporation/Articles of Organization (If Corporation or LLC is applicable)

[ ] Exhibit E: Utilities Letter

[ ] Exhibit F: Additional Information

[ ] Digital files: The entire submittal package in PDF format on a CD. Also, please submit all project related spatial
information in either CAD .dwg , GIS Shapefile or File Geodatabase format on the disk as well. The data must

have coordinates in at least 4 corners of the petition area. The Coordinate system must be: A Projected
Coordinate System, State Plane, NAD 1983 StatePlane Florida West FIPS 0902 (US Feet).





CITY OF NORTH PORT
Variance
Fee Sheet

Property Location (Address):

PID(s) #:

Variance Calculation

Fees Total

Commercial
$975

Residential
$575

Subdivision
$900

Landscape
$750

TOTAL

-All fees should be made payable to the City of North Port. Fees must be paid prior to the processing of the

submittal.

-Other billable fees will be assessed and will be required to be paid by the applicant as stated on the billable

fee agreement.

Please contact Planning Staff if you have any questions, 941.429.7156





BILLABLE FEE PAYMENT AGREEMENT

I/WE agree to pay all the costs associated with processing this application petition. Payment is
due within 10 days of receipt of an invoice, and all processing of the petition will stop if
payments are not made within 10 days.

Name(s):

Billing Address:

Contact Number:

Contact E-mail:

| understand and agree to the conditions outlined in this agreement, and certify that all the
information provided is correct.

Signature: Witness:
Print Name: Print Name:
Date: Date:

Applicants are billed for Legal Advertisement costs and actual postage costs for Adjacent Property
Owner notifications. Fees will vary based on size of advertisement selected by the local newspaper,
and amount of property owners to be notified.

To be filled out by Planning Staff

Petition Number: - -
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CITY OF NORTH PORT

Neighborhood Development Services
Planning Division
Planninginfo@cityofnorthport.com

Plat Vacation Packet

The following items are to be included in the submission:

Plat Vacation Application
Affidavit(s)

Plat Vacation Checklist

Plat Vacation Fee Sheet

Billable Fee Payment Agreement

*Note*
Please be advised that each application is considered a separate petition and will be reviewed
as such. Packets will not be processed if incomplete or missing requested information.

If there is more than one property owner of the subject property, all owners must complete an
affidavit.

There are additional costs included with this application. Fees for legal advertisements and
adjacent property owner notifications will be billed to the applicant at actual cost. These costs
shall be paid in full before any development orders/orders of approval are issued.





CITY OF NORTH PORT DATE RECEIVED - DATE STAMP

Neighborhood Development Services
Planning Division
4970 City Hall Boulevard
North Port, FL 34286-4100
www.cityofnorthport.com
Phone (941) 429-7156

VACATION OF PLATTED LOT LINES & EASEMENTS APPLICATION

Upon making any application to the City for any reason, the applicant agrees to comply with all the requirements of the Unified
Land Development Code and further agrees to allow authorized city staff and personnel to enter and inspect the property during
normal business hours

Date Application Received: Accepted by: Project No: - -

Above to Be Completed by Planning Staff P.P.

Project Name:

Name of Applicant:

Name of Corporation/LLC (if Applicable):

Street Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Phone: FAX No. E-mail:

Name of Property Owner: (if different from the applicant above)

Street Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Phone: FAX No. E-mail:

Name of Engineer: (Iif Applicable)

Street Address:
City: State: Zip Code:
Phone: FAX No. E-mail:

Name of Attorney: (If Applicable)

Street Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Phone: FAX No. E-mail:

Page 1 of 3





Name of Surveyor: (If Applicable)

Street Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Phone: FAX No. E-mail:

Property Description: (Please list additional PID’s on a separate sheet of paper) (Information can be found at http://www.sc-pa.com/testsearch/)

parcel.D.NoOGs): 2. - - 2 -
Legal: Lot(s): Block: Addition: Tract or Parcel:
Subdivision:

Section: Township: Range: Acreage:

Street Address:

Purpose of Application: Please briefly state what the intended use of the property will be or why you are making this application
(e.g. general project description).

Has this property undergone previous City development review and approval?

No: Yes: If yes, when? (Month/Date/Year)

Has this property this property received variance, waiver or special exception use permit approval?

No: Yes: If yes, please describe:

Existing land use (e.g., house, commercial structure, vacant):

Surrounding existing land uses/zoning of adjacent properties:
North:

South:

East:

West:

Adopted Future Land Use Map Designation:

Adopted Zoning Map Designation:

Is the property located in an Activity Center or Town Center? Yes No

If yes, please indicate which one

STORMWATER: Please contact the City Stormwater Manager/Environmentalist at (941) 240-8321.
(Flood Information can be found at http.//www.cityofnorthport.com Search: Flood Update)
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Is the application site in a FEMA Hazardous Flood Zone? No: Yes:
If yes, what zone?

Is the application site in the Big Slough Watershed Flood Zone? No: Yes:
If yes, what is the 100-year 1-day flood elevation? ft. NGVD

*All of the information provided on this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of Applicant Date

Print Applicant Name
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AFFIDAVIT

| (the undersigned), being first duly sworn, depose and say that |
am the owner, attorney, attorney-in-fact, agent, lessee or representative of the owner(s) of the property described and which is
the subject matter of the proposed hearing; that all answers to the questions in this application, and all sketches, data and other
supplementary matter attached to and made a part of the application are honest and true to the best of my (our) knowledge and
belief. | understand this application must be complete and accurate before the hearing can be advertised, and that | am
authorized to sign the application by the owner or owners. | (we) authorize City staff to visit the site as necessary for proper
review of this petition. If there are any special conditions such as locked gates, restricted hours, guard dogs, etc., please provide
the name and telephone number of the individual who can allow access.

Sworn and subscribed before me this day of ,20 ,
Signature of Applicant or Authorized Agent Print Name and Title

STATE OF , COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by me this day of ,20 , by

who is personally known to me or has produced

as identification, and who

did/did not take an oath.

(Place Notary Seal Below)

Signature - Notary Public

AFFIDAVIT
AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT/APPLICANT

I (we), , property owner(s),

hereby authorize to act as Agent/Applicant on our behalf

to apply for this petition on the property described as (legal description)

Signature of Owner Date

STATE OF , COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by me this day of ,20 , by

who is personally known to me or has produced

as identification, and who did

not take an oath. (Place Notary Seal Below)

Signature - Notary Public





Checklist of Required Submittal Items:
PLAT VACATION

Please collate seven (7) packets of each of the following for distribution to reviewers:

[ ] Exhibit A: Project narrative

|:| Exhibit B: Boundary survey (A legal description and boundary survey signed and sealed by a registered land surveyor in the State of
Florida.)

|:| Exhibit C- Title Opinion (A title opinion of an attorney at law licensed in Florida or a certification by an abstractor or a title
company showing that record title to the land as described and shown on the plat is in the name of the person, persons,
corporation, or entity executing the dedication.)

|:| Exhibit D- Articles of Corporation/Articles of Organization (If Corporation or LLC is applicable)
[ ] Exhibit E: Current Deed

[ ] Exhibit F: Additional Information (Any additional data, maps, plans, surveys or statements submitted as supporting
documentation.)

[ ] Digital files: The entire submittal package in PDF format on a CD. Also, please submit all project related spatial
information in either CAD .dwg , GIS Shapefile or File Geodatabase format on the disk as well. The data must
have coordinates in at least 4 corners of the petition area. The Coordinate system must be: A Projected
Coordinate System, State Plane, NAD 1983 StatePlane Florida West FIPS 0902 (US Feet).





CITY OF NORTH PORT
Plat Vacation
Fee Sheet

Property Location (Address):

PID(s) #:

Plat Vacation Calculation

Fees Total

4 acres or less
$825

5 acres up to 50 acres
$1,125

Over 50 acres
$1,425

TOTAL

-All fees should be made payable to the City of North Port. Fees must be paid prior to the processing of the
submittal.

-Other billable fees will be assessed and will be required to be paid by the applicant as stated on the billable
fee agreement.

Please contact Planning Staff if you have any questions, 941.429.7156





BILLABLE FEE PAYMENT AGREEMENT

I/WE agree to pay all the costs associated with processing this application petition. Payment is
due within 10 days of receipt of an invoice, and all processing of the petition will stop if
payments are not made within 10 days.

Name(s):

Billing Address:

Contact Number:

Contact E-mail:

| understand and agree to the conditions outlined in this agreement, and certify that all the
information provided is correct.

Signature: Witness:
Print Name: Print Name:
Date: Date:

Applicants are billed for Legal Advertisement costs and actual postage costs for Adjacent Property
Owner notifications. Fees will vary based on size of advertisement selected by the local newspaper,
and amount of property owners to be notified.

To be filled out by Planning Staff

Petition Number: - -






		PLV App.pdf

		Above to Be Completed by Planning Staff   P.P.___________

		Phone: __________________________    FAX No. __________________________   E-mail: ________________________________

		Phone: ___________________________    FAX No. ___________________________ E-mail: _______________________________

		Phone: _____________________________    FAX No. ___________________________ E-mail: _____________________________

		Phone: ___________________________    FAX No. ___________________________ E-mail: _______________________________
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attached an application for partial vacation of platted easement. The
application fee for a partial vacation of easement is $825.00. There are also
costs for legal advertisements. The item would be heard first by the
Planning and Zoning Advisory Board and then City Commission. There is
no guarantee of approval. However if granted, and you were to sell the
property in the future, there would be a clear title.

b. Application for variance from the minimum setback of 20-feet. There is an
application fee of $525.00. I have attached a copy of the application for a
variance. There are additional costs for legal advertisements. and there is
no guarantee the variance would be approved. The variance would be
presented to the Zoning Board of Appeals for their decision to grant or not
grant the variance.

Please review each of the options carefully before making a decision. If you have any
questions please feel free to contact me.

Regards,

Sherry A. Willette-Grondin

Zoning Coordinator

City of North Port

4970 City Hall Boulevard

North Port, FL 34286

Office: 941.429.7229

Fax: 941-429.7164

swillette@cityofnorthport.com

www.cityofnorthport.com

A City where you can "Achieve Anything."

E-mail messages sent or received by City of North Port officials and employees in connection with
official City business are public records subject to disclosure under the Florida Public Records Act.



Attachment 4

| CITY OF NORTH PORT ( DATE RECEIVED — DATE STAMP
Neighborhood Development Services CITY OF NORTH PORA
Planning Division '
4970 City Hall Boulevard JAN 09 2017
North Port, FL 34286-4100 ' ’
www.cityofnorthport.com

Phone (941) 429-7156

VACATION OF PLATTED LOT LINES & EASEMENTS APPLICATION

Upon making any application to the City for any reason, the applicant agrees to comply with all the requirements of the Unified

to allow authorized city staff and personnel to enter and inspect the property during

normal business hours

Date Application Received: l" c‘ -1 j Accepted by: \(Ur\-’ ProjectNo: ____ - |1 - oo\
Above to Be Completed by Planning Staff P.P_S o)

Land Development Code and further agrees

Project Name: r/)&)f‘lrfﬂi Vaca Jiw 0F dhe rear 070-750'7" fHUNSesan e (£ Scrr=a /-
Name of Applicant: é’L/I’/ﬁ;/\/ b4l//§ A AUNJA bAl// .

Name of Corporation/LLC (if Applicable):
Street Address: 42 30 iV/ALL M&/{_ﬂ:“

City: /\/L?/J, TU kT State: |-/ zipcode:__ 3425/

phone: 1o 2136519 FAX No. emait_(LIFFAMIA Z- € Gmiaic., Com

Name of Property Owner: (if different from the applicant above)

Street Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Phone: FAX No. E-mail:

Name of Engineer: (If Applicable)

Street Address:
City: State: Zip Code:
Phone: FAX No. E-mail:

Name of Attorney: (If Applicable)

Street Address:
City: State: Zip Code:
Phone: FAX No. E-mail:

Page 1 of 3
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Name of Surveyor: (f pplcable) - | RAYE L ScrVEYING £ /(“!/4/-3‘/9/&"? INC
sweetaddress: 747 SHAM Loak ALYD-

City: \/ EN 10 State: |-/ ZipCode: 342G 3
Phone: Cf4/ A7 1290 eaxno._ G- 497- &/ g & Emai

Property Description: (Please list additional PID’s on a separate sheet of paper) (Information can be found at http://www.sc-pa. com/testsearch/)

Parcel 1.D. No(s): 1. U__L_L_C__ O Z _L_Zi_rfl/z_.________‘___.'_____.___

Legal: Lot(s): 4 & Block: 24,7 Addition: Yf//cgf Tract or Parcel:
Subdivision: ﬂ/ T ﬂ HAL LOTIE \—8215 DIV S0 /Lj
Section: 27 Township: :ID;(/S Range: 2/~ Acreage:

Street Address: 47’{,2 .%C) ZJ ALl Zﬂlb"/’fj L/ OLTH /f)) 27 . FL, 1’54 = 3/7

Purpose of Application: Please briefly state what the intended use of the property will be or why you are making this application

ge | project description). ‘
(e.g. general proje ption \/Awﬂm/ﬁ_ EASEMNT £ VARIANLE oF

14" " SeTdao

Has this property undergone previous City development review and approval?

)( Yes: If yes, when? (Month/Date/Year)

Has this property this property received variance, waiver or special exception use permit approval?

No: >Q Yes: If yes, please describe:

Existing land use (e.g., house, commercial structure, vacant): /-/0/1 S&”

Surrounding existing land uses/zoning of adjacent properties: )

North: PRAAGE” RIGHT 0/71,/4 L

South: ROAD /ZV’HZ £ L /4/12:)

East: VACANT LOT

West: MNELS HEME /(//VDI/(_- (’(’/‘/@/AUC’//C‘A,O

Adopted Future Land Use Map Designation:

Adopted Zoning Map Designation:

Is the property located in an Activity Center or Town Center? Yes No %

If yes, please indicate which one

STORMWATER: Please contact the City Stormwater Manager/Environmentalist at (941) 240-8321.
{Flood Information can be found at hrt.o://x_wxw.cizvoﬁwor[}won‘.cam Search: Flood Update)

Page 2 of 3



\/
Is the application site in a FEMA Hazardous Flood Zone? No:_ /- _Yes:

Ifyes, what zone?
Is the application site in the Big Slough Watershed Flood Zone? No:_, 1 Yes:
If yes, what is the 100-year 1-day flood elevation? ft. NGVD

*All of the information provided on this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

(){Cft-//@:ik« /,? /(é[x;»r.-w\:‘: [= &~ 2o T

S\jgnature of Applicant Date
/

OLierod B DAVS

Print Applicant Name
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AFFIDAVIT

| (the undersigned), L/// =2 72:\./ 7{2/\51 P A= being first duly sworn, depose and say that |
am the owner, attorney, attorney-in-fact, agent, lessee or representative of the owner(s) of the property described and which is
the subject matter of the proposed hearing; that all answers to the questions in this application, and all sketches, data and other
supplementary matter attached to and made a part of the application are honest and true to the best of my (our) knowledge and
belief. | understand this application must be complete and accurate before the hearing can be advertised, and that | am
authorized to sign the application by the owner or owners. | (we) authorize City staff to visit the site as necessary for proper
review of this petition. If there are any special conditions such as locked gates, restricted hours, guard dogs, etc., please provide
the name and telephone number of the individual who can allow access.

Sworn and subscribed before me this Oé dayof . ia"n UaYr Lé‘_ ,20 / ;2’ ,
o #] =
[/ (Lol Mo oin lieZe4 2. DAvIS

Sigzﬂjure of Applicant or Authprized Agent Print Name and Title

STATE OF %@ffbé . comnrvor_ SAYASS 2@
The foregoing-instrument was acktglidged by me this __( 2 éz dayof __, Sa}q(,‘art{g ,20 / '—7? L by

(-‘ 1 v LAY Q | i/ & who is personally known to me or has produced

-g:.é hC ) as identification, and who
s

' /did not take an oath.

< o (Place NgigmrinséEnlow)
;’ '% Notary Publlc, State of Florida

,A(ignature - Notary Public Mymm"?g‘?:‘i:sgﬂho
AFFIDAVIT
AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT/APPLICANT
I (we), , property owner(s),
hereby authorize to act as Agent/Applicant on our behalf

to apply for this petition on the property described as (legal description)

Signature of Owner Date

STATE OF . COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by me this day of ,20 , by

who is personally known to me or has produced

as identification, and who did

not take an oath. (Place Notary Seal Below)

Signature - Notary Public



AFFIDAVIT

| (the undersigned), /4 wa L, D Av Y being first duly sworn, depose and say that |
am the owner, attorney, attorney-in-fact, agent, lessee or representative of the owner(s) of the property described and which is
the subject matter of the proposed hearing; that all answers to the questions in this application, and all sketches, data and other
supplementary matter attached to and made a part of the application are honest and true to the best of my (our) knowledge and
belief. | understand this application must be complete and accurate before the hearing can be advertised, and that | am
authorized to sign the application by the owner or owners. | (we) authorize City staff to visit the site as necessary for proper
review of this petition. If there are any special conditions such as locked gates, restricted hours, guard dogs, etc., please provide
the name and telephone number of the individual who can allow access.

Sworn and subscribed before me this 0 Q day of %U@V% ,20 / ; ’

/) ' : .
dv,)-ywm </§ /4 @t ar Briptfh L b/-‘rl/) =

Signature of Applicant or Authorized Agent Print Name itle

STATE OF ~%/ / Oé ) COUNTY OF S%D.VQFQE) ] '
() dayof T&Enda‘w{/\ 120 / S by

The foregoing instrumjt was acknowledged by me this
)‘5 14 '??Q . & SB'QJ/ ' who is personally known to me or has produced

N S
V4 .
;FZ B C . as identification, and who
did not take an oath.
CEVIC

M
ﬁ W qﬁéﬁﬂ?gﬁh te of Florida
Commisslon# FF 852641

“Sifnatire—Notary Public My comm. expires Jan, 21, 2020

AFFIDAVIT
AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT/APPLICANT
I (we), , property owner(s),
hereby authorize to act as Agent/Applicant on our behalf

to apply for this petition on the property described as (legal description)

Signature of Owner Date

STATE OF - COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by me this day of , 20 , by

who is personally known to me or has produced

as identification, and who did

not take an oath. (Place Notary Seal Below)

Signature - Notary Public



Project Narrative:

We purchased our home in late July, 2016 and immediately contacted Tropical Pools, at the
recommendation of our realtor. They requested a survey, and that took approximately a month
to get. The surveyor indicated to us that our pool would be 5 feet into the easement. He advised
us to talk to our pool company, as they had no doubt encountered this problem before.

We contacted our sales rep, Larry Comer of Tropical Pools, who assured us that this was not a
problem. We would just need to apply for a “release of easement” and the fee was an extra
$100. After about seven weeks, he called to say our permits had been granted and “we got all
five feet of our easement release approved.” The pool was dug and roughed in; deck poured and
painted, pump was installed, etc. At the time the cage was being installed, an inspector came by
to inspect something, and realized that there was a problem and indicated that all work needed to
cease. At the time, we were unaware of the reason, as neither the inspector nor Tropical Pools
let us know the problem. After a few days, Larry, of Tropical Pools called to say that there was a
problem with our permits.

My husband called the city for clarification and confirmation of the problem, and was told that
we hadn’t filled out the correct paperwork, that the permits that had been approved in etror. We
were also informed that the city had had several conversations with Tropical Pools. After talking
again to Larry, he advised us to go to City Hall to pay the $100 fee for the paperwork he had
submitted, and that we might need to “get ugly.” We went to City Hall and was escorted to the
Planning and Zoning Department, where we learned that this was going to be much more
involved than we ever imagined.

After talking with us, Sherry Willette-Grondin said she would give us some options on what
could be done. True to her word, later that day she emailed us with three options, and copied
Ralph, the owner of Tropical Pools. Since we were not given the opportunity to change the
location or size of the pool, the first one was out, and we felt that option 2 was not desirable, as it
contained the possibility of a clouded title. Option 3 was our choice.

After all this, Larry of Tropical Pools told us that he had spoken to the North Port City Hall, had
worked out a solution and arranged to meet us at City Hall with more paperwork that he had
prepared. We wondered why this avenue was not one of the options Sherry had previously
provided. We soon realized that in spite of multiple conversations between the city and Tropical
Pools, (Larry and Ralph, the owner), they didn’t seem to grasp the fact that this was not going to
be solved by a $100 fee and whatever random paperwork they thought would do. The city was
very clear with us, and their information did not change.

After another unfruitful conversation with Tropical Pools, Sherry called a meeting between her
people, herself, Ralph and us. Ralph joined by phone. We laid out our concerns and after a
while atrived at a mutually agreeable solution. Ralph was to pay our fees for the plat vacation
and variance applications, and the city would allow him to complete the pool. Ralph was
retuctant, but did agree.



We are requesting a variance of 5°2” to allow us to not only be able to use the pool, but to also
have an unclouded title to our property. This option should not affect our neighborhood in any

way.



Variance Project Narrative:

1. After a survey revealed that we would be into our maintenance easement, Tropical Pools
assured us that this was not a problem; we would just need to request a “Release of
Easement” and there would be an additional fee of $100. After a lengthy period of time,
we were told by the pool company that our permits had been granted and we had “gotten
our release of easement of 5 feet.” Since all this was presented to us as a routine
occurrence, we assumed it was. Our pool had been dug and roughed in, decking poured,
pump and electrical in process and the cage was ready to be installed, when work was
halted by a city inspector, who realized we were into the easement. We were told that the
city had issued our permits in error,

2. We relied on the expertise of our pool company and staff to let us know of any problems,
or concerns. We were advised several times by them that it was routine and just a matter
of the right form, an additional fee and then we would be able to proceed. Of course, this
was not the case.

3. We are requesting al4 feet, 8 inch setback where 20 feet is required.

4, This will allow us the use of the pool and should not pose a problem to the neighborhood
or be detrimental to public welfare.

5. There should be no recurrence of this situation that we should need to re-address this
issue,



PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO:
Missty Blaine, an employee of

BURNT STORE TITLE & ESCROW, LLC
150 LAISHLEY COURT, SUITE 122
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950

File # 16-04832

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Executed this cQ 69 day of July, 2016, by Frank Kuchar and Flerence Kuchar, by Frank Kuchar as
Attorney in Fact, husband and wife, whose post office address is: 5226 Palena Blvd., North Port, Florida
34287 hereinafter called the grantor, to

Clifton R, Davis and Anna L. Davis, hereinafter called the grantee, whose post office address is: 4230 Wall
Lane, North Port, Florida 34287

(Wherever used herein the terms "grantor” and "grantee” shall include singular and plural, heirs, legal
representatives, and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations, wherever the context
so admits or requires.)

Witnesseth, That the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of $10.00 and/or other valuable
consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises,
releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee, all that certain land situate in County of Sarasota ,State of
Florida, to-wit:

Lot 45, Block 267, First Addition to Port Charlotte Subdivision, according to the map or plat thereof, as
tecorded in Plat Book 11, Page(s) 29, 29A-29M, inclusive, of the Public Records of Sarasota County,
Florida.

Parcel ID Number: 0990026745

Subject to easements, restrictions, reservations, and limitations of record, if any.
Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining,

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee
simple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby
fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomever,
and that said land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2015.



In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above
written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in ouy presence:

~

'? A QA@-A,%C»ZCL"-’ (Seal)

/ = ' rank Kuchar
Witness Printed Name _ £ /05 /,7> O#&r[ 4 Address: 5226 Palena Blvd., North Port, Florida 34287

} 1B o Sloypocoidchen Ly &wﬁw@n

. T Florence Kuchar, by Frank Kuchar as Attorney in
Witness Printed NameM \g%])\}u Q\\O l\f‘L’ Fact Aok, @ﬂﬁ'b’wg ,L;. %44‘2

Address: 5226 Palena Blvd., Nonth Port, Florida 34287

STATEOF _ Wi do~

COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, this Q (¢ day of July, 2016, by
Frank Kuchar and Florence Kuchar, by Fr, Kuchar as A orney in Fact, husband and wife, who was
personally known to me or who has produced WA S (A2 as identification.

A T g O e i

Nl el
MISSTY M

BLAINE
% Notary Public - State of Florida Notary P 0
t " gommission & FF 942304 0 Print Name:
My Commission
Expires:

(Notary Seal)



Sarasota County Tax C ullector

,_’ﬂ,,,_-——’
Payment Receipt

generated on 11/26/2016 10:32:44 AM EST

Your payment has been processed successfully.

IMPORTANTI For future reference, please print this page to document the
payment information on this screen. :

Sarasota County Tax Collectoxr

9055001126201610323044
11/26/2016 10:32:30 AM EST
Electronic Check

2016 Taxes for 0990026745 $2,249.31
$2,249,31

Credit Card Fee 1%$0.00
$2,249,31




From:
Subiect:
Daie:
To:

Ce:

Sherry Willette swilislie@cityoinorthpart.com & F&

Pool encroachment in the 20-foot maintenance easement located at 4230 Wall Lane
November 29, 2016 at 4:49 PM

cliffanna2@gmail.com

Michete Norton mnorton@cityofnorihport.com, Scott Williams swiliams@cityolnorihport.com

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Davis,

In researching the issue of the pool recently constructed at 4230 Wall Lane and encroaching
5.2 into the 20-maintenance easement, the following options fo provide a remedy are listed

below:

Option #1- Decrease the size of the pool to meet the 20-foot rear setback and not
encroach into the easement.

Option #2 - Apply for an occupation of easement and a variance,

a.

In section 37-21.D. of our Unified Land Deveiopment Code, an occupation
of easement may be allowed under certain conditions. However, if the
occupation of easement is granted, the objects occupying the easement are
placed at the risk of the resident and may at any time be requested by the City
for removal and the cost would be borne by the property owner. If the City
removes the object, the resident will be issued an invoice for the cost of the
removal, If the City damages the object in the course of maintenance, the
cost of replacement, is the sole responsibility of the owner or resident. If the
property owner decided to sell the property, the title would be clouded. There
is no cost for an occupation of easement and no guarantee of approval.
However if approved, the pool would be allowed to remain at the risk of the
property owner and is subject to risks as described above.

Application for variance from the minimum setback of 20-feet. There is an
application fee of $525.00.1 have attached a copy of the application for a
variance. There are additional costs for legal advertisements and there is no
guarantee the variance would be approved. The variance would be presented
to the Zoning Board of Appeals for their decision to grant or not grant the
variance.

Onption #3 - Apply for a partial vacation of easement and a variance.

a.

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 177 of the Florida Statutes and Section
53-267D. of the Unified Land Development Code which states, “platted
easement shall be vacated in accordance with F.S. ch. 177”. The request for
partial vacation of easement will be considered by first applying to the City
for a request for partial vacation of easement. | have attached an application
for partial vacation of platted easement. The application fee for a partial
vacation of easement is $825.00. There are also costs for legal
advertisements. The item would be heard first by the Planning and Zoning
Advisory Board and then City Commission. There is no guarantee of
approval. However if granted, and you were to sell the property in the future,
there would be a clear title.



b. Application for variance from the minimum setback of 20-feet. There is an
application fee of $525.00. I have attached a copy of the application for a
variance. There are additional costs for legal advertisements. and there is no
guarantee the variance would be approved. The variance would be presented
to the Zoning Board of Appeals for their decision to grant or not grant the
variance.

Please review each of the options carefully before making a decision. If you have any
questions please feel free to contact me.

Regards,

Sherry A. Willette-Grondin

Zoning Coordinator

City of North Port

4970 City Hall Boulevard

North Port, FL 34286

Office: 941.429.7229

Fax: 941-429.7164

swillette @cityofnorthport.com

www.cityofnorthport.com

A City where you can "Achieve Anything."

E-mail messages sent or received by City of North Port officials and employees in
connection with official City business are public records subject to disclosure under the
Florida Public Records Act.

.;-‘g i &‘

POF POF

VAR Complete PLV Complete
Packet.pdf Packet.pdf



Attachment 5

Project Narrative:

We purchased our home in late July, 2016 and immediately contacted Tropical Pools, at the
recommendation of our realtor. They requested a survey, and that took approximately a month
to get. The surveyor indicated to us that our pool would be 5 feet into the easement. He advised
us to talk to our pool company, as they had no doubt encountered this problem before.

We contacted our sales rep, Larry Comer of Tropical Pools, who assured us that this was not a
problem. We would just need to apply for a “release of easement” and the fee was an extra
$100. After about seven weeks, he called to say our permits had been granted and “we got all
five feet of our easement release approved.” The pool was dug and roughed in; deck poured and
painted, pump was installed, etc. At the time the cage was being installed, an inspector came by
to inspect something, and realized that there was a problem and indicated that all work needed to
cease. At the time, we were unaware of the reason, as neither the inspector nor Tropical Pools
let us know the problem. After a few days, Larry, of Tropical Pools called to say that there was a
problem with our permits.

My husband called the city for clarification and confirmation of the problem, and was told that
we hadn’t filled out the correct paperwork, that the permits that had been approved in etror. We
were also informed that the city had had several conversations with Tropical Pools. After talking
again to Larry, he advised us to go to City Hall to pay the $100 fee for the paperwork he had
submitted, and that we might need to “get ugly.” We went to City Hall and was escorted to the
Planning and Zoning Department, where we learned that this was going to be much more
involved than we ever imagined.

After talking with us, Sherry Willette-Grondin said she would give us some options on what
could be done. True to her word, later that day she emailed us with three options, and copied
Ralph, the owner of Tropical Pools. Since we were not given the opportunity to change the
location or size of the pool, the first one was out, and we felt that option 2 was not desirable, as it
contained the possibility of a clouded title. Option 3 was our choice.

After all this, Larry of Tropical Pools told us that he had spoken to the North Port City Hall, had
worked out a solution and arranged to meet us at City Hall with more paperwork that he had
prepared. We wondered why this avenue was not one of the options Sherry had previously
provided. We soon realized that in spite of multiple conversations between the city and Tropical
Pools, (Larry and Ralph, the owner), they didn’t seem to grasp the fact that this was not going to
be solved by a $100 fee and whatever random paperwork they thought would do. The city was
very clear with us, and their information did not change.

After another unfruitful conversation with Tropical Pools, Sherry called a meeting between her
people, herself, Ralph and us. Ralph joined by phone. We laid out our concerns and after a
while atrived at a mutually agreeable solution. Ralph was to pay our fees for the plat vacation
and variance applications, and the city would allow him to complete the pool. Ralph was
retuctant, but did agree.


swillette
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We are requesting a variance of 5°2” to allow us to not only be able to use the pool, but to also
have an unclouded title to our property. This option should not affect our neighborhood in any

way.



Variance Project Narrative:

1. After a survey revealed that we would be into our maintenance easement, Tropical Pools
assured us that this was not a problem; we would just need to request a “Release of
Easement” and there would be an additional fee of $100. After a lengthy period of time,
we were told by the pool company that our permits had been granted and we had “gotten
our release of easement of 5 feet.” Since all this was presented to us as a routine
occurrence, we assumed it was. Our pool had been dug and roughed in, decking poured,
pump and electrical in process and the cage was ready to be installed, when work was
halted by a city inspector, who realized we were into the easement. We were told that the
city had issued our permits in error,

2. We relied on the expertise of our pool company and staff to let us know of any problems,
or concerns. We were advised several times by them that it was routine and just a matter
of the right form, an additional fee and then we would be able to proceed. Of course, this
was not the case.

3. We are requesting al4 feet, 8 inch setback where 20 feet is required.

4, This will allow us the use of the pool and should not pose a problem to the neighborhood
or be detrimental to public welfare.

5. There should be no recurrence of this situation that we should need to re-address this
issue,



Attachment 6
City of North Port

@ ; PLANNING DIVISION
,L - ,L Neighborhood Development Services

wog hPo% 4970 City Hall Boulevard

North Port, FL 34286

F1 ORI DA Office: 941.429.7229
Fax: 941.429.7154

VACATION OF EASEMENT

DATE: January 12,2016 PETITION NO: YAC-17-004
TO:
Steve Platt, North Port Public Works Darrell Smith, North Port Utilities
eresa Shattuck, Amerigas Bruce Drackett, Comcast Cable/Truenet Communications
Juan Cruz, FPL Mike Little, Frontier Communications

Scott Spagnoli, Building Division-Zoning

Please see the attached application for vacation of easement for the property described as:

45 267 , of the First to the Port Charlotte Subdivision, according to Plat

1 1 , Page 29’ 29A’29M , of the Public Records of Sarasota County, Florida,

4230 Wall Lane, North Port, FL 34287

Lots , Block

thereof recorded in Plat Book

also known as street address:

The vacation of the easement [Please check the appropriate response)

Els Granted |:|Is not Granted |:|Is Granted with Conditions

If vacation of easement is not granted or conditions apply, please state below:
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January 23, 2017

Please respond by which is (10) ten days from receipt. If after (10) ten days a response is not received, it

will be assumed there is no issue with the vacation of easement.
Thank you.

Planning Division

C /Z/ZZM/)«%//%K/L_ [[20/17

Signature 7, Date
9/~ 2565900 Atosilomts
Phone No. Name of Utility

Please e-mail responses to swillette @cityofnorthport.com

NOTICE: The information contained in this document may be confidential and/or legally privileged information intended for
the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any copying, dissemination or distribution of confidential or privileged information is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone.

If you received this in error or do not receive all the pages, please contact Neighborhood Development Services, Planning
Division at 941.429.7229.



City of North Port
PLANNING DIVISION
,t _t Neighborhood Development Services
po POK 4970 City Hall Boulevard
North Port, FL 34286

FLORIDA Office: 941.429.7229
Fax: 941.429.7154

\l/,

VACATION OF EASEMENT

DATE: January 12, 2016 PETITION NO: YAC-17-004
TO:
Steve Platt, North Port Public Works Darrell Smith, North Port Utilities
Teresa Shattuck, Amerigas Bruce Drackett, Comcast Cable/Truenet Communications
Juan Cruz, FPL Mike Little, Frontier Communications

Scott Spagnoli, Building Division-Zoning

Please see the attached application for vacation of easement for the property described as:

45 267 oy First
11 29, 29A,29M

thereof recorded in Plat Book , Page 3 , of the Public Records of Sarasota County, Florida,

4230 Wall Lane, North Port, FL 34287

to the Port Charlotte Subdivision, according to Plat

Lots , Block

also known as street address:

The vacation of the easement (Please check the appropriate response)

Is Granted I:!Is not Granted |:|Is Granted with Conditions

If vacation of easement is not granted or conditions apply, please state below:




January 23, 2017

Please respond by which is {10} ten days from receipt. If after {10} ten days a response is not received, it

will be assumed there is no issue with the vacation of easement.
Thank you.

Planning Division

Juan Cruz  Dato: 201701.18 12:24:04 0500 1-19-17
Stgnature Date
941-423-4842 FPL

Phone No. Name of Utility

Please e-mail responses to swillette @cityofnorthport.com

NOTICE: The information contained in this document may be confidential and/or legally privileged information intended for
the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any copying, dissemination or distribution of confidential or privileged information is strictly prohibited. if you
have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone.

If you received this in error or do not receive alf the pages, please contact Neighborhood Development Services, Planning
Division at 941.428.7229.




R City of North Port
&> PLANNING DIVISION
t ,t Neighborhood Development Services
MOK hPoﬂ 4970 City Hali Boulevard
North Port, FL 34286

FLORIDA Office: 941.429.7229
Fax: 941,429,7154

VACATION OF EASEMENT

DATE: January 12, 2016 PETITION NO: VAC-17-004
TO:
Steve Platt, North Port Public Works Darrell Smith, North Port Utilities
Teresa Shattuck, Amerigas Bruce Drackett, Comcast Cable/Truenet Communications
Juan Cruz, FPL Mike Little, Frontier Communications

| Scott Spagnoli, Building Division-Zoning |

Please see the attached application for vacation of easement for the property described as:

Lots45 , Block 267 , of the First
11 29, 29A,29M

thereof recorded in Plat Book , Page , of the Public Records of Sarasota County, Florida,

4230 Wall LLane, North Port, FL 34287

to the Port Charlotte Subdivision, according to Plat

also known as street address:

The vacation of the easement [Please check the appropriate response}

e
IZES Granted Dls not Granted Dis Granted with Conditions

if vacation of easement is not granted or conditions apply, please state below:
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January 23, 2017

Please respond by which is (10) ten days from receipt. If after (10) ten days a response is not received, it

will be assumed there is no issue with the vacation of easement,

Thank you.
Planning Division s
P = e P # )
/ k\ - < '\\__v,: j’/ ! |
N = N = B i il i
' L/:’:jt:;x(/ = —>== \ o ! \1 ""(\ 'H
3 —-Signature : \'\\ Date
e o
CANM(-HAT- NOF) A T ¢
Phone No. Name of Utility

Please e-mail responses to swillette @cityofnorthport.com

NOTICE: The information contained in this document may be confidential and/or legally privileged information intended for
the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any copying, dissemination or distribution of confidential or privileged information is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone.

If you received this in error or do not receive all the pages, please contact Neighborhood Development Services, Planning
Division at 941.429.7229.



City of North Port
PLANNING DIVISION

::\l-{C-
‘t i - ,t Neighborhood Development Services
po% o& 4970 City Hall Boulevard
' North Port, FL 34286
FILORIDA Office: 941,429,7229

Fax: 941.429.7154

VACATION OF EASEMENT

DATE: January 12, 2016 PETITION NO:  YAC-17-004
TO:
Steve Platt, North Port Public Works Darrell Smith, North Port Utilities |
Teresa Shattuck, Amerigas Bruce Drackett, Comcast Cable/Truenet Communications
Juan Cruz, FPL Mike Little, Frontier Communications

Scott Spagnoli, Building Division-Zoning

Please see the attached application for vacation of easement for the property described as:

45 , Block 267 , of the FirSt to the Part Charlotte Subdivision, according to Plat
1 1 , Page
4230 Wall Lane, North Port, FL 34287

Lots

thereof recorded in Plat Book 29’ 29A’29M , of the Public Records of Sarasota County, Florida,

also known as street address:

The vacation of the easernent {Please check the appropriate response)

Is Granted ‘:l!s not Granted Dis Granted with Conditions

If vacation of easement is not granted or conditions apply, please state below:
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January 23, 2017

Please respond by which is (10) ten days from receipt. If after (10) ten days a response is hot received, it

will be assumed there is no issue with the vacation of easement.
Thank you.

Planning Pivision

I s e AN 01-17-17

Siéﬁature Date
2408021 NP Utility
Phone No. Name of Utility

Please e-mail responses to swillette @cityofnorthport.com

NOTICE: The information contained in this document may be confidential and/or legally privileged information intended for
the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any copying, dissemination or distribution of confidential or privileged information is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone.

If you received this in error or do not receive all the pages, please contact Neighborhood Development Services, Planning
Division at 941.429,7229.



City of North Port

ez
?; . PLANNING DIVISION
t t Neighborhood Development Services
NO& Po& 4970 City Hall Boulevard
North Port, FL 34286
FLORIDA Office: 941.429.7229
Fax: 941.429.7154
VACATION OF EASEMENT
paTE: January 12,2016 PETITION NO: VAC-17-004
TO:
Steve Platt, North Port Public Works Darrell Smith, North Port Utilities
Teresa Shattuck, Amerigas [Bruce Drackett, Comcast Cable/Truenet Communications
Juan Cruz, FPL Mike Little, Frontier Communications

Scott Spagnoli, Building Division-Zoning

Please see the attached application for vacation of easement for the property described as:

45 , Block 267 , of the FIrSt to the Port Charlotte Subdivision, according to Plat

1 1 , Page 29’ 29A’29M , of the Public Records of Sarasota County, Florida,

4230 Wall Lane, North Port, FL 34287

Lots

thereof recorded in Plat Book

also known as street address:

The vacation of the easement (Please check the appropriate response)

Is Granted I:Ils not Granted I:lls Granted with Conditions

If vacation of easement is not granted or conditions apply, please state below:




January 23, 2017

Please respond by

will be assumed there is ho issue with the vacation of easement,
Thank you.

Planning Division

57 . Digitally signed by Bruce Drackett
B#*Q 0}4‘/ . Date: 2017.01.13 11:32:02 -05'00

Signature

941-730-0600

Phone No.

Please e-mail responses to swillette @cityofnorthport.com

NOTICE: The information contained in this document may be confidential and/or legally privileged information intended for
the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any copying, dissemination or distribution of confidential or privileged information is strictly prohibited. if you

which is (10} ten days from receipt. If after (10) ten days a response is not received, it

11317

Date
Comcast Cable

Name of Utility

have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone.

If you received this in error or do not recelve alf the pages, please contact Neighborhood Development Services, Planning

Diviston at 941.429.7229,




From: Little, Michael

To: Sherry Willette
Cc: Reeve, Gary
Subject: RE: Request for partial vacation of a 20-foot maintenance easement VAC-17-004
Date: Thursday, January 12, 2017 2:48:38 PM
Attachments: Survey08-10-2016.pdf
narrative.pdf
aerial map.pdf

ETR VAC-17-004 vacation form.pdf

Sherry,
Frontier has no objection as per records do not indicate facilities within rear easement

vacate area.

Sincerely,

Mike Little

Region Rights of Way

& Municipal Affairs Mgr.
Frontier Communications
120 E. Lime Street
Lakeland FL., 33801

Cell 813 892-9648

Frontier

From: Sherry Willette [mailto:swillette @cityofnorthport.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 12, 2017 2:31 PM

To: Bruce Drackett <bdrackett@truenetcommunications.com>; Darrell Smith
<dsmith@cityofnorthport.com>; Juan Cruz <juan_cruz@fpl.com>; Little, Michael
<michael.e.little@ftr.com>; Scott Spagnoli <sspagnoli@cityofnorthport.com>; Steven Platt
<splatt@cityofnorthport.com>; Teresa Shattuck <Teresa.Shattuck@amerigas.com>
Subject: Request for partial vacation of a 20-foot maintenance easement VAC-17-004
Importance: High

Dear reviewers,

Please see the attached request for a partial vacation of the 20-foot rear maintenance
easement. The pool which has been constructed, is occupying 5.2-feet into the 20-foot
maintenance easement as shown in the attached survey.

[ have also attached a narrative from the property owner concerning the request. The
subject property is located at 4230 Wall Lane, North Port, FL (PID#0990-02-6745)(See
aerial map)

Please provide your responses no later than January 23, 2017.


mailto:michael.e.little@ftr.com
mailto:swillette@cityofnorthport.com
mailto:gary.reeve@ftr.com
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Project Narrative:

We purchased our home in late July, 2016 and immediately contacted Tropical Pools, at the
recommendation of our realtor. They requested a survey, and that took approximately a month
to get. The surveyor indicated to us that our pool would be 5 feet into the easement. He advised
us to talk to our pool company, as they had no doubt encountered this problem before.

We contacted our sales rep, Larry Comer of Tropical Pools, who assured us that this was not a
problem. We would just need to apply for a “release of easement” and the fee was an extra
$100. After about seven weeks, he called to say our permits had been granted and “we got all
five feet of our easement release approved.” The pool was dug and roughed in; deck poured and
painted, pump was installed, etc. At the time the cage was being installed, an inspector came by
to inspect something, and realized that there was a problem and indicated that all work needed to
cease. At the time, we were unaware of the reason, as neither the inspector nor Tropical Pools
let us know the problem. After a few days, Larry, of Tropical Pools called to say that there was a
problem with our permits.

My husband called the city for clarification and confirmation of the problem, and was told that
we hadn’t filled out the correct paperwork, that the permits that had been approved in error. We
were also informed that the city had had several conversations with Tropical Pools. After talking
again to Larry, he advised us to go to City Hall to pay the $100 fee for the paperwork he had
submitted, and that we might need to “get ugly.” We went to City Hall and was escorted to the
Planning and Zoning Department, where we learned that this was going to be much more
involved than we ever imagined.

After talking with us, Sherry Willette-Grondin said she would give us some options on what
could be done. True to her word, later that day she emailed us with three options, and copied
Ralph, the owner of Tropical Pools. Since we were not given the opportunity to change the
location or size of the pool, the first one was out, and we felt that option 2 was not desirable, as it
contained the possibility of a clouded title. Option 3 was our choice.

After all this, Larry of Tropical Pools told us that he had spoken to the North Port City Hall, had
worked out a solution and arranged to meet us at City Hall with more paperwork that he had
prepared. We wondered why this avenue was not one of the options Sherry had previously
provided. We soon realized that in spite of multiple conversations between the city and Tropical
Pools, (Larry and Ralph, the owner), they didn’t seem to grasp the fact that this was not going to
be solved by a $100 fee and whatever random paperwork they thought would do. The city was
very clear with us, and their information did not change.

After another unfruitful conversation with Tropical Pools, Sherry called a meeting between her
people, herself, Ralph and us. Ralph joined by phone. We laid out our concerns and after a
while arrived at a mutually agreeable solution. Ralph was to pay our fees for the plat vacation
and variance applications, and the city would allow him to complete the pool. Ralph was
reluctant, but did agree.






"\ = are requesting a variance of 5°2” to allow us to not only be able to use the pool, but to also
have an unclouded title to our property. This option should not affect our neighborhood in any

way.







Bill Furst

Sarasota County Property Appraiser

This map is a product of, and prepared for use by the

M L ——IMiles Sarasota County Property Appraiser's Office

0 0.025 0.05 ] I
No warrenties are expressed or implied







\1/, City of North Port

?ﬁ PLANNING DIVISION
{ .t Neighborhood Development Services
po% hPog 4970 City Hall Boulevard
North Port, FL 34286
FLORIDA Office: 941.429.7229

Fax: 941.429.7154

VACATION OF EASEMENT

DATE: Januaryl?2,2016 PETITION NO: VAC-17-004
TO:
Steve Platt, North Port Public Works Darrell Smith, North Port Utilities
Teresa Shattuck, Amerigas Bruce Drackett, Comcast Cable/Truenet Communications
Juan Cruz, FPL Mike Little, Frontier Communications

Scott Spagnoli, Building Division-Zoning

Please see the attached application for vacation of easement for the property described as:

45 267 . First
11 29, 29A,29M

thereof recorded in Plat Book , Page

4230 Wall Lane, North Port, FL 34287

Lots , Block to the Port Charlotte Subdivision, according to Plat

, of the Public Records of Sarasota County, Florida,

also known as street address:

The vacation of the easement (Please check the appropriate response)

[] [Is Granted Is not Granted Is Granted with Conditions

If vacation of easement is not granted or conditions apply, please state below:

Frontierrecordsdo notindicatefacilities within reareasemento bevacated.






January 23, 2017

Please respond by which is (10) ten days from receipt. If after (10) ten days a response is not received, it

will be assumed there is no issue with the vacation of easement.
Thank you.

Planning Division

Signature Date
813 892-9648 Frontier FL LLC
Phone No. Name of Utility

Please e-mail responses to swillette @cityofnorthport.com

NOTICE: The information contained in this document may be confidential and/or legally privileged information intended for
the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any copying, dissemination or distribution of confidential or privileged information is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone.

If you received this in error or do not receive all the pages, please contact Neighborhood Development Services, Planning
Division at 941.429.7229.
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		Block: 267

		Phone No: 813 892-9648

		Date: 1/12/17

		Name of Utility: Frontier   FL   LLC

		Text17: January 12, 2016

		Text18: VAC-17-004

		Lots: 45

		Addition: First

		Plat book page: 11

		Street address: 4230 Wall Lane, North Port, FL 34287

		addition: 29, 29A,29M

		Check Box19: Yes

		Check Box20: Off

		Check Box21: Off

		Text22: Frontier records do not indicate facilities within rear easement to be vacated.

		Text23: 

		Text24: 

		Text25: 

		Text26: 

		Text27: 

		Text28: 

		Response date: January 23, 2017






City of North Port
PLANNING DIVISION
,t _t Neighborhood Development Services
po POK 4970 City Hall Boulevard
North Port, FL 34286

FLORIDA Office: 941.429.7229
Fax: 941.429.7154

\l/,

VACATION OF EASEMENT

DATE: January 12, 2016 PETITION NO: YAC-17-004
TO:
Steve Platt, North Port Public Works Darrell Smith, North Port Utilities
Teresa Shattuck, Amerigas Bruce Drackett, Comcast Cable/Truenet Communications
Juan Cruz, FPL Mike Little, Frontier Communications

Scott Spagnoli, Building Division-Zoning

Please see the attached application for vacation of easement for the property described as:

45 267 oy First
11 29, 29A,29M

thereof recorded in Plat Book , Page 3 , of the Public Records of Sarasota County, Florida,

4230 Wall Lane, North Port, FL 34287

to the Port Charlotte Subdivision, according to Plat

Lots , Block

also known as street address:

The vacation of the easement (Please check the appropriate response)

Is Granted I:!Is not Granted |:|Is Granted with Conditions

If vacation of easement is not granted or conditions apply, please state below:




January 23, 2017

Please respond by which is {10} ten days from receipt. If after {10} ten days a response is not received, it

will be assumed there is no issue with the vacation of easement.
Thank you.

Planning Division

Juan Cruz  Dato: 201701.18 12:24:04 0500 1-19-17
Stgnature Date
941-423-4842 FPL

Phone No. Name of Utility

Please e-mail responses to swillette @cityofnorthport.com

NOTICE: The information contained in this document may be confidential and/or legally privileged information intended for
the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any copying, dissemination or distribution of confidential or privileged information is strictly prohibited. if you
have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone.

If you received this in error or do not receive alf the pages, please contact Neighborhood Development Services, Planning
Division at 941.428.7229.
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Attachment 7 SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 39S., RANGE 21E.

0 = CONCRETE MONUMENT FOUND. (SIZE & LD. NOTED) R.C.P. = REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 0 20 40

® = 5/8" CAPPED IRON ROD SET (L.B. #6639) —OHL— = OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES

® = 5/8" IRON ROD FOUND (1.D. NOTED) (TYP) = TYRICAL — Ny A
O = 5/8" IRON ROD FOUND (NO LD.) fcg.vc. = Co.Nf%imN e : g
® = NAIL & DISK (1.D. NOTED) .0. = IDENTIFICATIO » s

® = FOUND METAL DISK (1.D. NOTED) A/C = AR CONDITIONER SCALE 1 20 %
Q= Lr2) [RoN PIPE FOUND (NO 1.0.) & = unury PoLE MEAN ANNUAL FLOOD 0
(P) = PLAT DIMENSION © = CABLE TELEVISION RISER LINE DETERMINED BY, <3
(M} = MEASURED DIMENSION @ = wer STAIN LINE El.=47.4 m =
(C) = CALCULATED DIMENSION

® = ELECTRIC SERVICE 50.3

| U & D = UTWITY & DRAINAGE (@D)= PROPOSED ELEVATION ~ s
| 2 = LICENSED SURVEYOR BUSINESS wL~> = DRAINAGE FLOW ARROW

| P.C. = POINT OF CURVATURE ~

| PT = POINT OF TANGENCY

[l Pi = POINT OF INTERSECTION

B CM = CONC. MONUMENT ” ~

| R/W = RIGHT-OF—WaY FOUND 5/8 C

& C/L = CENTER LINE IRON ROD, ~

| T.B.M. = TEMPORARY BENCH MARK LEGIBLE
. . = FINISHED FLOOR
GAR. = GARAGE ELEVATION
| £L, FLEV. = ELEVATION
B H0.0° = ELEVATION
| N.GV.D. = NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM
FALRM. = FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP
INV. = INVERT ELEVATION

§ ASSUMED ELEVATION NOTE: ‘

| ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON AN ASGUMED

| LLEVATION OF 50.00' AND ARE NOT RELATED IN ANY WAY  ° ,
| TO SEA LEVEL DATUM. x 55,30

A\
LOT 44
BLOCK 267
#4252 WALL LANE
"UNDER CONSTRUCTION"

~. A FOUND 3/8"
5. IRON ROD 4
>

\@\4/6‘9;;97?&}9‘ NO CAP

LB #7875 NT"o5.%%

BLOCK 267

L.B. #3739 SR VACANT
PeXe AR = c My, / /
R L, 5 A SIS o FLOOD_ZONE _DATA:
L= 5‘-?;5»@_ ¥ A INAEEAASNS an *THIS IS NOT A CERTIFIED FLOOD ZONE DETERMINATION*
o, .
& 2% YV /5000 IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND/OR
Gse RPN / CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY FLOOD ZONE INFORMATION AND ANY
SR Stz ) . BUILDING RESTRICTIONS PRIOR TG CONSTRUCTION.
5&7,?@ 0297, / o R FLOOD ZONE DETERMINATION IS FOR INFORMATIONAL
N “3s D < PURPOSES ONLY. PROPOSED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS
™ ,4\5',3& o, P C‘Pob “ CAN ONLY BE DETERMINED BY PERMITTING AUTHORITY.
% &
S G va) Y on PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON APPEARS TO LIE WITHIN FLOOD
ke £5 ZONE " B " BASE FLOOD ELEVATION ( NOT DETERMINED )
Ly S 5 o AS PER FIRM. MAP $120279 0010 B, DATED 03/02/1381.
A0 o *TO BE VERIFIED BY THE LOCAL F.EMA. OFFICIAL¥
Ay <O
.
o;
A
.
e 49.6' && /5@
A Vo v
70 T A S
SURVEYORS NOTES: =

Y7 I /' Founp 5/8"
e G&———IRON ROD,
ILLEGIBLE
™~

DESCRIPTION FURNISHED BY CLIENT.

THE SURVEY AS SHOWN HEREON WAS MADE WITHOUT BENEFIT OF ABSTRACT OF TITLE, AND
THEREFOR THE UNDERSIGNED AND STRAYER SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC. MAKE NO
GUARANTEES OR REPRESENTATIONS REGARDING INFORMATION SHOWN HEREIN PERTAINING TO
LASEMENTS, CLAIMS OF EASEMENTS, RIGHTS—GF—WAY, SETBACK LINES, OVERLAFS, BOUNDARY
LINE DISPUTES, AGREEMENTS, RESERVATIONS OR OTHER SIMILAR MATTERS WHICH MAY APPEAR

IN THE ABSTRACT, BUT IF THE SAME, OR ANY OF THEM ACTUALLY (IS} ARE IN EXISTENCE ON 5. C T
THE LAND SURVEYED, THEN IN THAT EVENT, THE SAME (IS) ARE SHOWN HEREON. & JY ELEV: = 50.00° v 7o
NS
THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE PARTY OR PARTIES CERTIFIED § &L FOUND NAIL @ F.1. 7
HEREON FOR THE EXPRESS PURPOSE STATED AND/OR CONTAINED IN THE CONTRACT BETWEEN §'Q

STRAYER SURVEYING & MAPFING, INC. AND THE CLIENT FOR THIS PROJECT. COPYING, ‘Q
DISTRIBUTING, ANO/OR USING THIS SURVEY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART FOR ANY PURFOSE OTHER @
THAN ORIGINALLY INTENDED WATHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM STRAYER SURVEYING & MAPPING,

INC. IS STRICTLY PROHISITED AND RENDERS THE SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION, SIGNATURE AND

SEAL NULL AND VOID. ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE CONTENT OR PURPOSE OF THIS \

DRAWING SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO STRAYER SURVEYING AND MAPPING INC, BO UND .ARY & TO POG.RAPHIC
THE' INFORMATION DEPICTED ON THIS MAP REPRESENTS THE RESULT OF A SURVEY PERFORMED SURVEY OF: FOUND
ON THE INDICATED DATE AND CAN ONLY BE CONSIDERED AS INDICATING THE GENERAL - NAIL @ P.I

CONDITIONS AT THAT TIME. LOT 45, BLOCK 267

THERE ARE NO APPARENT ENCROACHMENTS OTHER THAN SHOWN, NO BOUNDARY LINE

DISPUTES, EASEMENTS OR CLAIMS OF EASEMENTS OF WHICH WE HAVE KNOWLEDGE. F IRS T AD-DI TI ON T O P OR T

NO UNDERGROUND INSTALLATIONS OR IMPROVEMENTS HAVE BEEN LOCATED EXCEPT AS NOTED. CHARLOTTE S UB»DI VISI ON
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN

BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE RECORD PLAT OF FIRST ADDITION TO FPORT

CHARLOTIE SUBDMSION, THE CENTERLINE OF WALL LANE, BEING N, 6238'19" W, PLAT BOOK 11, PAGES 29, 29A THROUGH 284, OF

THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA
SYMBOL CHARACTERS AND OR POSITIONS MAY NOT BE DEPICTED TO SCALE FOR

CLARIFICATION PLPROSES CITY OF NORTH PORT, FLORIDA
| THIS SURVEY IS PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT AND IS CERTIFIED TO: THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE “STANDARDS
_; CERTIFIED ONLY TO THE PEOPLE L/STED HEREON, AND CLIFTON R. DAVIS AND ANNA L. DAVIS OF PRACTICE FOR SURVEYS” SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BOARD OF
| ONLY FOR THIS PARTICULAR TRANSACTION. THE SURVEYOR PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS & MAPPERS IN GHAPTER 5J—17, FLORIDA

EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY CERTIFICATION TO THIRD ADMINISTRATIVE CODE,. PURSUANT 10O SECTION 472.027, FLORIDA

PARTIES iN FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. NO PERSON OTHER STATUTES, AND 1S MNOT INTENDED TO MEET ANY OTHER MUNICIPAL OR
|| THAN THOSE LISTED SHOULD RELY ON THIS SURVEY. NATIONAL STANDARD OR REQUIREMENT UNLESS NOTED.

STRAYER SURVEYING & MAPPING, INC.
REVISION: CENSEU"‘E? BUSINESS NC. 6639

: 742 Shamrock Boulevard % CU+L
P =sw 1987 “loi) so5-o4za” | DATE OF FIELD SURVEY: B. GREGORY RIETH
f:;; (941) 496 08/10/2016 FLORIDA SURVEYOR & MAPPER REG'N #5228
Fe (Qgi ) sorsres FIELD BOOK: 697  PAGE: 05 NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEA
kS ax 1} 43781, - 7 AL ANA AN, 1GINA 15, L
- CHECKED BY: 5.C.R.__DRAWN BY: 4/.S.F. OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.” |
i SURVEYING & MAPPING, INC. WRWw.strayersurveying.com FILE #: 16-07-82 COPYRIGHIED MATERMAL, (©) 2016 |
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Attachment 8

NEWSPAPERS

Charlotte » DeSoto * Englewood ¢ North Port « Venice

PUBLISHER’S AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF CHARLOTTE:

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Holly Vinacco, who
on oath says that she is legal clerk of the Charlotte Sun, the Englewood Sun,
and the North Port Sun, each a newspaper published at Charlotte Harbor in
Charlotte County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being

a Notice of Intent, was published in said newspaper in the issue(s) of:

January 16 and 23, 2017

Affiant further says that the said newspaper is a newspaper published at
Charlotte Harbor, in said Charlotte County, Florida, and that the said

newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Charlotte
County, Florida, Sarasota County, Florida and DeSoto County, Florida, each
publication day and has been entered as periodicals matter at the post office in
Punta Gorda, in said Charlotte County, Florida, for a period of one year next
preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant
further says that he or she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or
corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of
securing this advertisement for publication in said newspaper.

: i
(Signature of q(f\fjélt) /

Sworn and subscribed before me this 24™ day of January, 2017.
?-'A\

4
13 7 goift e
ol : NOTICE OF INTENT
\%L\ S o1 ( ¢ é{l - __CITY OF NORTH PORT,

: & SARASOTA COUNTY, FL. ;
(Signature of Noffi.l’y Public) \ ORIDA

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Notice is hereby given pursuant to
the  provisions of Section
177,101(4), Florida Statues, that

Clifton R. Davis and Anna L. Davis
S PHYLIS MOLL ggct)g'%mh 08’-’@;’5; legﬁngs to
Ser D | € Uity of No
= 'y MY COMMISSION # FF 48827 vacate a portion of the ZOO?OE)Ot
FEGHT  EXPIRES August 27. 2017 rear easement for lot 45, Block
e T Eh NG e oy 267, 1st Addition of Port Char-

lotte Subdivision, according to the
plat thereof as recorded in Plat-
Book 11, Pages 29, 292 through
: 59; oft ti(i:e P&bl{i__{i: Records of

S . arasota County, Fiorida.
Personally known __/ OR Produced Identification ____ Publish: January 16 & 23, 2017
339038 3406571

Type of Identification Produced
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	City Commission             March 7, 2017
	Public Hearing             10:00 AM or as soon thereafter



